Keyword Query

The following is a novel method used to help me better understand your:
- Characteristics
- Likes
- Subjects you are interested in studying
- Abilities or Strengths
- Passions
- Interests
- Preferred work environment

This query consists of “questions” where you are either being asked to choose one
of two items in a pair, or to simply check the box if it matches you.

It should take you no more than 30 minutes total. It is not necessary to answer
every “question”, but the more you answer, the more accurate your match will be.

These answers will be used to refine your career matches by supplementing the
information you have provided through your initial interview (or student input
form for non-interactive) plus the two personality tests you have taken.

Some of the items will overlap the personality tests but this is by design.

This is in a fillable .pdf format, so after downloading this form you may either left

click on the appropriate boxes to check them (or uncheck them) then save this, or

print it out and fill in the boxes using a pen then scan it, then e-mail this to me at:
gippgreg@sbcglobal.net

Alternately you may take photos of your form using your phone & text these to me.

Thank you for your willingness to let me serve you in this way by helping you find a
career that you will love!


mailto:gippgreg@sbcglobal.net

O 0 N O U1 A W N =

W W N N N N N N N N NN R R R R R R R R R
= O W 00 N o U1l Ao W N R O O WO N O O A W N = O

Characteristics

Aggressive

ALWAYS prepared
Ambitious

Analyze everything
Build from scratch
Center of attention
Challenge the norms
Compassionate
Competitive

Creative

Decide with my head
Definite solutions (Math)
Do-it-yourself
Easygoing

Empathetic

Excitement

Finish projects before they’re due
Firm deadlines

Focus on what is real
Follow clear procedures
Follow schedules

Goal driven

Great stamina

Happiest when purchase is done
High energy

| enjoy teaching

| love to innovate

| enjoy finishing a task

| prefer to give orders

| speak up

| start conversations

(check the box which best describes you - only one box for each pair of choices)

Passive

Often unprepared
Complacent

Impulsive

Modify existing

Behind the scenes

Follow tradition

Legalistic

Agreeable

Structured

Decide with my heart
Abstract concepts (Philosophy)
Buy already assembled

Rigid

Indifferent

Peace and quiet

Wait until the last minute
Open-ended assignments
Pursue what “can be”

Adapt and improvise

Go with the flow

Enjoy life

“9to 5”

Happiest planning new purchase
Laid back

| enjoy learning

| use trusted methods

| enjoy starting a new task

| prefer to receive orders

| keep my thoughts to myself
| let others start conversations



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

| take the initiative
Introvert

Involved in every detail of task
Lead

Level-headed

Logical

Mercy

Objective

Organized

Patient

Planning (step-by-step)
Procrastinator
Punctual

Put others first
Research new solutions
See results

Seeks praise
Self-confident

Snap decisions

Start from scratch

Take risks

Team player
Theoretical

Thick Skin

Tolerant

Traditional values
Value social status
Visionary

Work from checklists

| need to be prodded into action

Extrovert

| care only about good results
Follow

Emotional

Philosophical

Justice

Subjective

Clutter

Impatient

Jump right in

Get right down to it
Leisurely

Put goals first

Follow established path
Plant a seed

Results alone are sufficient
Insecure

Thoroughly analyze
Evaluate options

Play it safe

Seeks credit

Practical

Sensitive

Rigid

Question everything
Value privacy

Practical

Given general objectives



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Likes

(check the box if this is something you like, enjoy, or are fascinated by)

Action

Airplanes

Animals

Art

Automobiles

Beauty of nature
Being alone

Being around other people
Being in control

Being in the spotlight
Being outdoors

Being popular
Building things
Changing the world
Competition

Complex problems
Counseling others
Creating things
Cuisine (food)

Daily routines
Dancing

Dealing with numbers
Debating issues
Decorating
Excitement

Helping others
Investigating
Investing

Learning how things work
Meeting new people
Modifying or improving things



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Museums

Music (listening/enjoyment)
New experiences

People watching

Performing

Persuading

Praise or compliments
Privacy

Public speaking

Puzzles

Quiet environment
Recognition

Repairing things
Researching

Rules (following or enforcing)
School (continuing on after HS)
Seeing fruits of labor
Self-improvement

Social status

Sports (competing)

Sports (strategy)

Staying active

Supervising others

Talking to other people
Trains

Travel

Wealth

Well defined tasks

Working with my hands



Subjects

(check the box if this is a subject you would like to study or learn more about)

|

121 Accounting

122 Acting

123 Actuarial

124 Aeronautics

125 Agriculture

126 Anthropology

127 Architecture

128 Art (appreciation)
129 Art (creation)

130 Astronomy

131 Athletics

132 Atmosphere

133 Beauty / Hairdressing
134 Biology

135 Business

136 Chemistry

137 Civilizations

138 Communications
139 Community Health
140 Computers

141 Cooking/baking
142 Creative writing
143 Cultures

144 Cyber Security
145 Debating

146 Dietician

147 Drama

148 Economics

149 Education (teaching)
150 Engineering

151 Environment




152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Epidemiology

Exercise

Finance

Food Science
Geography

Grammar

Graphic Design

Health

History

Information Technology (IT)
Interior Design
Journalism

Kinesiology

Landscape Architecture
Languages

Law

Linguistics

Literature

Logistics (Supply Chain)
Management
Marketing
Mathematics

Medicine

Music

Nutrition

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science
Psychology / Counseling
Sales

Social Work

Sociology

Software / programming
Speech

Sports (competition)



187
188
189
190
191
192

Sports (management)
Sports (strategy)
Tourism

Video Editing

Web Design

Writing



Abilities or Strengths

(check the box if you have this ability or consider it to be one of your strengths)

193 Abstract concepts

194 Articulate (concise communication)
195 Artistic

196 Athletic

197 Attention to detail

198 Carrying out your plans

199 Compassion

200 Complex theories

201 Computers (networking)

202 Computers (programming)
203 Computers (using or designing)
204 Content creation

205 Dance

206 Drama

207 Focus / concentration

208 Following directions precisely
209 Good in high stress situations
210 Good speaking voice

211 Good under pressure

212 Heights (working at heights)
213 Imagination

214 Internet (web design)

215 Leader (being in charge)

216 Manual labor

217 Marketing (digital)

218 Marketing (traditional)

219 Mediator

220 Modeling (fashion, etc)

221 Music performance

222 Never miss a deadline

223 Organizing




224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

Persuasion

Planning

Public speaking

Putting others at ease
Repairing things
Responsibility

Sales

Seeing the “big picture”
Singing (performance)

Social media

Talking to strangers

Thinking “outside of the box”
Tight deadlines

Using instruments and gauges
Using tools and machines
Video editing

Video production

Working in a group

Working with my hands



Passions

(check the box if this is something you are passionate about)

243 Children’s welfare

244 Debating

245 Disabled

246 Elderly

247 Environment

248 Evangelism

249 Faith

250 Fitness / exercise (incl weightlifting)
251 Helping others (general)
252 Helping the poor

253 Politics

254 Protecting the unborn
255 Special Needs

256 Welfare of animals




Interests

(check the box if this is something that interests you)

257 Animals

258 Art

259 Business

260 Cars

261 Cultures

262 Dance

263 Debating

264 Dentistry

265 Farming

266 Fashion

267 Fitness / exercise
268 Flying

269 Health

270 Landscaping

271 Law

272 Medicine

273 Ministry

274 Music

275 Nature

276 Nutrition

277 Puzzles

278 Space / astronomy
279 Sports

280 Technology

281 Travel

282 Weather / meterology




233‘ ‘ Bustling ‘ ‘ Quiet

284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293

Preferred Work Environment

(check the box which best describes your preferred environment - only one box for each pair)

Changing every day
Clean

Hectic

Indoors

Intense

Interact with others
Large corporation
Overnight travel
Rigid hours

I’'m my own boss

Consistent

Get my hands dirty
Calm

Outdoors

Laid back

Work behind the scenes
Small company

Home every night
Flexible hours

| work for others



	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box12: Off
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box14: Off
	Check Box15: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box17: Off
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Off
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Check Box24: Off
	Check Box25: Off
	Check Box26: Off
	Check Box27: Off
	Check Box28: Off
	Check Box29: Off
	Check Box30: Off
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Check Box34: Off
	Check Box35: Off
	Check Box36: Off
	Check Box37: Off
	Check Box38: Off
	Check Box39: Off
	Check Box40: Off
	Check Box41: Off
	Check Box42: Off
	Check Box43: Off
	Check Box44: Off
	Check Box45: Off
	Check Box46: Off
	Check Box47: Off
	Check Box48: Off
	Check Box49: Off
	Check Box50: Off
	Check Box51: Off
	Check Box52: Off
	Check Box53: Off
	Check Box54: Off
	Check Box55: Off
	Check Box56: Off
	Check Box57: Off
	Check Box58: Off
	Check Box59: Off
	Check Box60: Off
	Check Box61: Off
	Check Box62: Off
	Check Box63: Off
	Check Box64: Off
	Check Box65: Off
	Check Box66: Off
	Check Box67: Off
	Check Box68: Off
	Check Box69: Off
	Check Box70: Off
	Check Box71: Off
	Check Box72: Off
	Check Box73: Off
	Check Box74: Off
	Check Box75: Off
	Check Box76: Off
	Check Box77: Off
	Check Box78: Off
	Check Box79: Off
	Check Box80: Off
	Check Box81: Off
	Check Box82: Off
	Check Box83: Off
	Check Box84: Off
	Check Box85: Off
	Check Box86: Off
	Check Box87: Off
	Check Box88: Off
	Check Box89: Off
	Check Box90: Off
	Check Box91: Off
	Check Box92: Off
	Check Box93: Off
	Check Box94: Off
	Check Box95: Off
	Check Box96: Off
	Check Box97: Off
	Check Box98: Off
	Check Box99: Off
	Check Box100: Off
	Check Box101: Off
	Check Box102: Off
	Check Box103: Off
	Check Box104: Off
	Check Box105: Off
	Check Box106: Off
	Check Box107: Off
	Check Box108: Off
	Check Box109: Off
	Check Box110: Off
	Check Box111: Off
	Check Box112: Off
	Check Box113: Off
	Check Box114: Off
	Check Box115: Off
	Check Box116: Off
	Check Box117: Off
	Check Box118: Off
	Check Box119: Off
	Check Box120: Off
	Check Box121: Off
	Check Box122: Off
	Check Box123: Off
	Check Box124: Off
	Check Box125: Off
	Check Box126: Off
	Check Box127: Off
	Check Box128: Off
	Check Box129: Off
	Check Box130: Off
	Check Box131: Off
	Check Box132: Off
	Check Box133: Off
	Check Box134: Off
	Check Box135: Off
	Check Box136: Off
	Check Box137: Off
	Check Box138: Off
	Check Box139: Off
	Check Box140: Off
	Check Box141: Off
	Check Box142: Off
	Check Box143: Off
	Check Box144: Off
	Check Box145: Off
	Check Box146: Off
	Check Box147: Off
	Check Box148: Off
	Check Box149: Off
	Check Box150: Off
	Check Box151: Off
	Check Box152: Off
	Check Box153: Off
	Check Box154: Off
	Check Box155: Off
	Check Box156: Off
	Check Box157: Off
	Check Box158: Off
	Check Box159: Off
	Check Box160: Off
	Check Box161: Off
	Check Box162: Off
	Check Box163: Off
	Check Box164: Off
	Check Box165: Off
	Check Box166: Off
	Check Box167: Off
	Check Box168: Off
	Check Box169: Off
	Check Box170: Off
	Check Box171: Off
	Check Box172: Off
	Check Box173: Off
	Check Box174: Off
	Check Box175: Off
	Check Box176: Off
	Check Box177: Off
	Check Box178: Off
	Check Box179: Off
	Check Box180: Off
	Check Box181: Off
	Check Box182: Off
	Check Box183: Off
	Check Box184: Off
	Check Box185: Off
	Check Box186: Off
	Check Box187: Off
	Check Box188: Off
	Check Box189: Off
	Check Box190: Off
	Check Box191: Off
	Check Box192: Off
	Check Box193: Off
	Check Box194: Off
	Check Box195: Off
	Check Box196: Off
	Check Box197: Off
	Check Box198: Off
	Check Box199: Off
	Check Box200: Off
	Check Box201: Off
	Check Box202: Off
	Check Box203: Off
	Check Box204: Off
	Check Box205: Off
	Check Box206: Off
	Check Box207: Off
	Check Box208: Off
	Check Box209: Off
	Check Box210: Off
	Check Box211: Off
	Check Box212: Off
	Check Box213: Off
	Check Box214: Off
	Check Box215: Off
	Check Box216: Off
	Check Box217: Off
	Check Box218: Off
	Check Box219: Off
	Check Box220: Off
	Check Box221: Off
	Check Box222: Off
	Check Box223: Off
	Check Box224: Off
	Check Box225: Off
	Check Box226: Off
	Check Box227: Off
	Check Box228: Off
	Check Box229: Off
	Check Box230: Off
	Check Box231: Off
	Check Box232: Off
	Check Box233: Off
	Check Box234: Off
	Check Box235: Off
	Check Box236: Off
	Check Box237: Off
	Check Box238: Off
	Check Box239: Off
	Check Box240: Off
	Check Box241: Off
	Check Box242: Off
	Check Box243: Off
	Check Box244: Off
	Check Box245: Off
	Check Box246: Off
	Check Box247: Off
	Check Box248: Off
	Check Box249: Off
	Check Box250: Off
	Check Box251: Off
	Check Box252: Off
	Check Box253: Off
	Check Box254: Off
	Check Box255: Off
	Check Box256: Off
	Check Box257: Off
	Check Box258: Off
	Check Box259: Off
	Check Box260: Off
	Check Box261: Off
	Check Box262: Off
	Check Box263: Off
	Check Box264: Off
	Check Box265: Off
	Check Box266: Off
	Check Box267: Off
	Check Box268: Off
	Check Box269: Off
	Check Box270: Off
	Check Box271: Off
	Check Box272: Off
	Check Box273: Off
	Check Box274: Off
	Check Box275: Off
	Check Box276: Off
	Check Box277: Off
	Check Box278: Off
	Check Box279: Off
	Check Box280: Off
	Check Box281: Off
	Check Box282: Off
	Check Box283: Off
	Check Box284: Off
	Check Box285: Off
	Check Box286: Off
	Check Box287: Off
	Check Box288: Off
	Check Box289: Off
	Check Box290: Off
	Check Box291: Off
	Check Box292: Off
	Check Box293: Off
	Check Box294: Off
	Check Box295: Off
	Check Box296: Off
	Check Box297: Off
	Check Box298: Off
	Check Box299: Off
	Check Box300: Off
	Check Box301: Off
	Check Box302: Off
	Check Box303: Off
	Check Box304: Off
	Check Box305: Off
	Check Box306: Off
	Check Box307: Off
	Check Box308: Off
	Check Box309: Off
	Check Box310: Off
	Check Box311: Off
	Check Box312: Off
	Check Box313: Off
	Check Box314: Off
	Check Box315: Off
	Check Box316: Off
	Check Box317: Off
	Check Box318: Off
	Check Box319: Off
	Check Box320: Off
	Check Box321: Off
	Check Box322: Off
	Check Box323: Off
	Check Box324: Off
	Check Box325: Off
	Check Box326: Off
	Check Box327: Off
	Check Box328: Off
	Check Box329: Off
	Check Box330: Off
	Check Box331: Off
	Check Box332: Off
	Check Box333: Off
	Check Box334: Off
	Check Box335: Off
	Check Box336: Off
	Check Box337: Off
	Check Box338: Off
	Check Box339: Off
	Check Box340: Off
	Check Box341: Off
	Check Box342: Off
	Check Box343: Off
	Check Box344: Off
	Check Box345: Off
	Check Box346: Off
	Check Box347: Off
	Check Box348: Off
	Check Box349: Off
	Check Box350: Off
	Check Box351: Off
	Check Box352: Off
	Check Box353: Off
	Check Box354: Off
	Check Box355: Off
	Check Box356: Off
	Check Box357: Off
	Check Box358: Off
	Check Box359: Off
	Check Box360: Off
	Check Box361: Off
	Check Box362: Off
	Check Box363: Off
	Check Box364: Off
	Check Box365: Off
	Check Box366: Off
	Check Box367: Off
	Check Box368: Off
	Check Box369: Off
	Check Box370: Off
	Check Box371: Off
	Check Box372: Off
	Check Box373: Off
	Check Box374: Off


