### **Keyword Query**

The following is a novel method used to help me better understand your:

- Characteristics
- Likes
- Subjects you are interested in studying
- Abilities or Strengths
- Passions
- Interests
- Preferred work environment

This query consists of "questions" where you are either being asked to choose one of two items in a pair, or to simply check the box if it matches you.

It should take you no more than 30 minutes total. It is not necessary to answer every "question", but the more you answer, the more accurate your match will be.

These answers will be used to refine your career matches by supplementing the information you have provided through your initial interview (or student input form for non-interactive) plus the two personality tests you have taken.

Some of the items will overlap the personality tests but this is by design.

This is in a fillable .pdf format, so after downloading this form you may either *left click* on the appropriate boxes to check them (or uncheck them) then save this, or print it out and fill in the boxes using a pen then scan it, then e-mail this to me at:

gippgreg@sbcglobal.net

Alternately you may take photos of your form using your phone & text these to me.

Thank you for your willingness to let me serve you in this way by helping you find a career that you will love!

### **Characteristics**

(check the box which best describes you - only one box for each pair of choices)

1	Aggressive	Passive
2	ALWAYS prepared	Often unprepared
3	Ambitious	Complacent
4	Analyze everything	Impulsive
5	Build from scratch	Modify existing
6	Center of attention	Behind the scenes
7	Challenge the norms	Follow tradition
8	Compassionate	Legalistic
9	Competitive	Agreeable
10	Creative	Structured
11	Decide with my head	Decide with my heart
12	Definite solutions (Math)	Abstract concepts (Philosophy)
13	Do-it-yourself	Buy already assembled
14	Easygoing	Rigid
15	Empathetic	Indifferent
16	Excitement	Peace and quiet
17	Finish projects before they're due	Wait until the last minute
18	Firm deadlines	Open-ended assignments
19	Focus on what is real	Pursue what "can be"
20	Follow clear procedures	Adapt and improvise
21	Follow schedules	Go with the flow
22	Goal driven	Enjoy life
23	Great stamina	"9 to 5"
24	Happiest when purchase is done	Happiest planning new purchase
25	High energy	Laid back
26	I enjoy teaching	I enjoy learning
27	I love to innovate	I use trusted methods
28	I enjoy finishing a task	I enjoy starting a new task
29	I prefer to <i>give</i> orders	I prefer to <i>receive</i> orders
30	I speak up	I keep my thoughts to myself
31	I start conversations	I let others start conversations

32	I take the initiative	I need to be prodded into action
33	Introvert	Extrovert
34	Involved in every detail of task	I care only about good results
35	Lead	Follow
36	Level-headed	Emotional
37	Logical	Philosophical
38	Mercy	Justice
39	Objective	Subjective
40	Organized	Clutter
41	Patient	Impatient
42	Planning (step-by-step)	Jump right in
43	Procrastinator	Get right down to it
44	Punctual	Leisurely
45	Put others first	Put goals first
46	Research new solutions	Follow established path
47	See results	Plant a seed
48	Seeks praise	Results alone are sufficient
49	Self-confident	Insecure
50	Snap decisions	Thoroughly analyze
51	Start from scratch	Evaluate options
52	Take risks	Play it safe
53	Team player	Seeks credit
54	Theoretical	Practical
55	Thick Skin	Sensitive
56	Tolerant	Rigid
57	Traditional values	Question everything
58	Value social status	Value privacy
59	Visionary	Practical
60	Work from checklists	Given general objectives

### Likes

(check the box if this is something you like, enjoy, or are fascinated by)

61	Action
62	Airplanes
63	Animals
64	Art
65	Automobiles
66	Beauty of nature
67	Being alone
68	Being around other people
69	Being in control
70	Being in the spotlight
71	Being outdoors
72	Being popular
73	Building things
74	Changing the world
75	Competition
76	Complex problems
77	Counseling others
78	Creating things
79	Cuisine (food)
80	Daily routines
81	Dancing
82	Dealing with numbers
83	Debating issues
84	Decorating
85	Excitement
86	Helping others
87	Investigating
88	Investing
89	Learning how things work
90	Meeting new people
91	Modifying or improving things

92	Museums
93	Music (listening/enjoyment)
94	New experiences
95	People watching
96	Performing
97	Persuading
98	Praise or compliments
99	Privacy
100	Public speaking
101	Puzzles
102	Quiet environment
103	Recognition
104	Repairing things
105	Researching
106	Rules (following or enforcing)
107	School (continuing on after HS)
108	Seeing fruits of labor
109	Self-improvement
110	Social status
111	Sports (competing)
112	Sports (strategy)
113	Staying active
114	Supervising others
115	Talking to other people
116	Trains
117	Travel
118	Wealth
119	Well defined tasks
120	Working with my hands

# **Subjects**

(check the box if this is a subject you would like to study or learn more about)

121	Accounting
122	Acting
123	Actuarial
124	Aeronautics
125	Agriculture
126	Anthropology
127	Architecture
128	Art (appreciation)
129	Art (creation)
130	Astronomy
131	Athletics
132	Atmosphere
133	Beauty / Hairdressing
134	Biology
135	Business
136	Chemistry
137	Civilizations
138	Communications
139	Community Health
140	Computers
141	Cooking/baking
142	Creative writing
143	Cultures
144	Cyber Security
145	Debating
146	Dietician
147	Drama
148	Economics
149	Education (teaching)
150	Engineering
151	Environment

152	Epidemiology
153	Exercise
154	Finance
155	Food Science
156	Geography
157	Grammar
158	Graphic Design
159	Health
160	History
161	Information Technology (IT)
162	Interior Design
163	Journalism
164	Kinesiology
165	Landscape Architecture
166	Languages
167	Law
168	Linguistics
169	Literature
170	Logistics (Supply Chain)
171	Management
172	Marketing
173	Mathematics
174	Medicine
175	Music
176	Nutrition
177	Philosophy
178	Physics
179	Political Science
180	Psychology / Counseling
181	Sales
182	Social Work
183	Sociology
184	Software / programming
185	Speech
186	Sports (competition)

187	Sports (management)
188	Sports (strategy)
189	Tourism
190	Video Editing
191	Web Design
192	Writing

## **Abilities or Strengths**

(check the box if you have this ability or consider it to be one of your strengths)

193	Abstract concepts
194	Articulate (concise communication)
195	Artistic
196	Athletic
197	Attention to detail
198	Carrying out your plans
199	Compassion
200	Complex theories
201	Computers (networking)
202	Computers (programming)
203	Computers (using or designing)
204	Content creation
205	Dance
206	Drama
207	Focus / concentration
208	Following directions precisely
209	Good in high stress situations
210	Good speaking voice
211	Good under pressure
212	Heights (working at heights)
213	Imagination
214	Internet (web design)
215	Leader (being in charge)
216	Manual labor
217	Marketing (digital)
218	Marketing (traditional)
219	Mediator
220	Modeling (fashion, etc)
221	Music performance
222	Never miss a deadline
223	Organizing

224	Persuasion	
225	Planning	
226	Public speaking	
227	Putting others at ease	
228	Repairing things	
229	Responsibility	
230	Sales	
231	Seeing the "big picture"	
232	Singing (performance)	
233	Social media	
234	Talking to strangers	
235	Thinking "outside of the box"	
236	Tight deadlines	
237	Using instruments and gauges	
238	Using tools and machines	
239	Video editing	
240	Video production	
241	Working in a group	
242	Working with my hands	

### **Passions**

(check the box if this is something you are passionate about)

243	Children's welfare
244	Debating
245	Disabled
246	Elderly
247	Environment
248	Evangelism
249	Faith
250	Fitness / exercise (incl weightlifting)
251	Helping others (general)
252	Helping the poor
253	Politics
254	Protecting the unborn
255	Special Needs
256	Welfare of animals

#### **Interests**

(check the box if this is something that interests you)

257	Animals
258	Art
259	Business
260	Cars
261	Cultures
262	Dance
263	Debating
264	Dentistry
265	Farming
266	Fashion
267	Fitness / exercise
268	Flying
269	Health
270	Landscaping
271	Law
272	Medicine
273	Ministry
274	Music
275	Nature
276	Nutrition
277	Puzzles
278	Space / astronomy
279	Sports
280	Technology
281	Travel
282	Weather / meterology

### **Preferred Work Environment**

(check the box which best describes your preferred environment - only one box for each pair)

283	Bustling	Quiet
284	Changing every day	Consistent
285	Clean	Get my hands dirty
286	Hectic	Calm
287	Indoors	Outdoors
288	Intense	Laid back
289	Interact with others	Work behind the scenes
290	Large corporation	Small company
291	Overnight travel	Home every night
292	Rigid hours	Flexible hours
293	I'm my own boss	I work for others